

W. Gowe St. - 4th Ave. S. to 6th Ave. S. Drainage

Bid Opening: June 23, 2015, 1:00 PM

	1	2	3	4	
	R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave South Renton, WA 98057	R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West valley Hwy., Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	Northwest Cascade P.O. Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	Road Construction Northwest P.O. Box 188 Renton, WA 98057	Engineer's Estimate Paul Kuehne
TOTAL	\$312,030.00	\$323,342.00	\$362,780.00	\$398,577.00	\$371,250.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	36,500.00	\$36,500.00	26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1005	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1006	Remove & Dispose of Existing Mailbox & Post	1	LS	100.00	\$100.00	50.00	\$50.00	490.00	\$490.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	200.00	\$200.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,000	SY	20.00	\$20,000.00	8.00	\$8,000.00	13.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	20.00	\$20,000.00
1015	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway	150	SY	20.00	\$3,000.00	14.00	\$2,100.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	25.00	\$3,750.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	450	SY	20.00	\$9,000.00	13.00	\$5,850.00	15.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	20.00	\$9,000.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,200	LF	20.00	\$24,000.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	6.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	10.00	\$12,000.00
1040	Removal of Raised Pavement Markers &/or Thermoplastic Traffic Markings	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,400	LF	5.00	\$7,000.00	4.00	\$5,600.00	3.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	5.00	\$7,000.00
1053	Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	8.00	\$4,000.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	7.00	\$3,500.00
1080	Crushed 5/8" Minus, (Crushed Surfacing)	90	TON	30.00	\$2,700.00	30.00	\$2,700.00	62.00	\$5,580.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	30.00	\$2,700.00
1100	HMA for Inlay Patch, Class 1/2", PG 64-22	400	TON	143.00	\$57,200.00	100.00	\$40,000.00	115.00	\$46,000.00	\$105.00	\$42,000.00	160.00	\$64,000.00
1110	Planing Bituminous Pavement .1' to .6'	1,200	SY	5.00	\$6,000.00	9.00	\$10,800.00	11.50	\$13,800.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	6.00	\$7,200.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	5	TON	100.00	\$500.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	415.00	\$2,075.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	200.00	\$1,000.00
1135	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced Gutter Only	400	LF	27.00	\$10,800.00	24.00	\$9,600.00	29.00	\$11,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	40.00	\$16,000.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	100	SY	77.00	\$7,700.00	73.00	\$7,300.00	103.00	\$10,300.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	70.00	\$7,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	450	SY	33.00	\$14,850.00	40.00	\$18,000.00	50.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	50.00	\$22,500.00
1150	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	EA	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter	800	LF	20.00	\$16,000.00	18.50	\$14,800.00	24.00	\$19,200.00	\$33.00	\$26,400.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
1227	Adjust Existing Vault Lid to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$500.00
1228	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet Grate to Finished Grade	7	EA	100.00	\$700.00	350.00	\$2,450.00	200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	300.00	\$2,100.00
1229	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	360.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section & Lid to Finished Grade	7	EA	100.00	\$700.00	400.00	\$2,800.00	305.00	\$2,135.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	300.00	\$2,100.00
1240	Adjust Existing Junction Box to Finished Grade	4	EA	100.00	\$400.00	150.00	\$600.00	225.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
1245	Adjusting Existing Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	400.00	\$400.00	305.00	\$305.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	400.00	\$400.00
1250	Install New Monument, Case & Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$750.00	415.00	\$415.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$500.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	30.00	\$300.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	300.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
1320	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$227,350.00		\$206,300.00		\$237,550.00		\$283,250.00		\$262,650.00

SCHEDULE III: STORM SEWER

3015	Storm Sewer Ductile Iron Pipe, 12" Diameter CL 50 Unlined	130	LF	90.00	\$11,700.00	75.00	\$9,750.00	68.00	\$8,840.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	70.00	\$9,100.00
3085	Catch Basin, Type 1	2	EA	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3090	Concrete Inlet	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	900.00	\$900.00
3175	Crushed 5/8" Minus, (Pipe Zone Bedding)	60	TON	15.00	\$900.00	24.00	\$1,440.00	36.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	30.00	\$1,800.00
3190	Control Density Fill	7	CY	100.00	\$700.00	100.00	\$700.00	145.00	\$1,015.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	200.00	\$1,400.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$17,800.00		\$15,890.00		\$15,465.00		\$18,750.00		\$15,200.00

SCHEDULE IV: TRAFFIC CONTROL

4005	Traffic Control Labor	400	HR	50.00	\$20,000.00	48.00	\$19,200.00	53.00	\$21,200.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	50.00	\$20,000.00
4015	Traffic Control Supervisor	200	HR	10.00	\$2,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00	63.50	\$12,700.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	60.00	\$12,000.00
4020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	30	DAY	100.00	\$3,000.00	60.00	\$1,800.00	64.00	\$1,920.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	150.00	\$4,500.00

W. Gowe St. - 4th Ave. S. to 6th Ave. S. Drainage

Bid Opening: June 23, 2015, 1:00 PM

	1	2	3	4	
	R.L. Alia Company 107 Williams Ave South Renton, WA 98057	R.W. Scott Construction Co. 4005 West valley Hwy., Suite A Auburn, WA 98001	Northwest Cascade P.O. Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	Road Construction Northwest P.O. Box 188 Renton, WA 98057	Engineer's Estimate Paul Kuehne
TOTAL	\$312,030.00	\$323,342.00	\$362,780.00	\$398,577.00	\$371,250.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	1		2		3		4		TOTAL	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	40	DAY	60.00	\$2,400.00	25.00	\$1,000.00	64.00	\$2,560.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
4100	Plastic 4" White Line	360	LF	2.00	\$720.00	2.00	\$720.00	2.00	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	4.00	\$1,440.00
4105	Plastic Double Yellow Center Line with Raised Pavement Markers	670	LF	5.00	\$3,350.00	4.50	\$3,015.00	4.00	\$2,680.00	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	10.00	\$6,700.00
4115	Plastic Stop Bar Line	20	LF	14.00	\$280.00	14.50	\$290.00	14.00	\$280.00	\$17.50	\$350.00	20.00	\$400.00
4120	Plastic Crosswalk Line	144	SF	7.50	\$1,080.00	8.00	\$1,152.00	7.00	\$1,008.00	\$9.00	\$1,296.00	10.00	\$1,440.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$37,830.00		\$42,677.00		\$45,793.00		\$52,101.00		\$51,480.00
SCHEDULE V: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL													
5015	Inlet Protection	9	EA	50.00	\$450.00	75.00	\$675.00	48.00	\$432.00	\$94.00	\$846.00	80.00	\$720.00
5055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$5,450.00		\$5,675.00		\$5,432.00		\$5,846.00		\$5,720.00
SCHEDULE VI: ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
6000	Street Tree Stump Grinding/ Root Removal Pit 10' L x 5' W x 18" Depth	20	EA	500.00	\$10,000.00	1,200.00	\$24,000.00	512.00	\$10,240.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	\$10,000.00
6002	Street Tree Planting & Staking	20	EA	400.00	\$8,000.00	800.00	\$16,000.00	1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	1,000.00	\$20,000.00
6005	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	30.00	\$300.00	75.00	\$750.00	120.00	\$1,200.00	\$58.00	\$580.00	70.00	\$700.00
6015	Beauty Bark	10	CY	30.00	\$300.00	75.00	\$750.00	120.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	50.00	\$500.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$18,600.00		\$41,500.00		\$48,640.00		\$22,230.00		\$31,200.00
SCHEDULE VII: ELECTRICAL													
7002	Induction Loops	2	EA	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,400.00	\$2,800.00	1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
7006	Video Detection System, Installation Only	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$5,000.00		\$11,300.00		\$9,900.00		\$16,400.00		\$5,000.00
SUMMARY:													
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$227,350.00		\$206,300.00		\$237,550.00		\$283,250.00		\$262,650.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$17,800.00		\$15,890.00		\$15,465.00		\$18,750.00		\$15,200.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$37,830.00		\$42,677.00		\$45,793.00		\$52,101.00		\$51,480.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$5,450.00		\$5,675.00		\$5,432.00		\$5,846.00		\$5,720.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$18,600.00		\$41,500.00		\$48,640.00		\$22,230.00		\$31,200.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL					\$5,000.00		\$11,300.00		\$9,900.00		\$16,400.00		\$5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$312,030.00		\$323,342.00		\$362,780.00		\$398,577.00		\$371,250.00